BOMBAS MULTIETAPAS VERTICALES
MANUAL DE INSTALACIÓN
SERIE TX
T0.6X, T1X, T2X, T3.5X, T6X, T7.5X, T10X, T13X, T21X, T29X
®
2
SE
RI

3Installation Manual    REV0 20100304 Vertical Multistage Pumps
1.- Model numbering and nameplate format
1.1 Model numbering
Example:
Código de la bomba
Rated Power
(HP x 10)
T 10 X (N/E) 200 - 5 - 2  V  SQQE
Nominal flow
(lps)
Number of stages
with diameter “A”
Type Ranges
X= Cast iron
XE= SS 304
XN= SS 316
Conection  V = Victaulic when
the code havent a “V” the
conection is with flange DIN.
Serie Code for shaft seal
S= Cartridge Type
Q= Silicon Carbide
U= Tungsten Carbide
B= Carbon
E= EPDM
V= Viton
Number of stages
1.- Altamira TX & Seal Type
2.- Pump Model
3.- Frequency (Hz)
4.- Rated Power (kW)
5.- Speed (RPM)
6.- Maximum Head (m)
7.- Capacity (m3/h)
8.- Head Range (m)
9.- Maximum Operating Pressure (bar)
10.- Rotating Direction
11.- Serial Number
21
3
5
7
9
11
10
4
6
8
Type
Model
f
n
Q
Serial No.
kW
m
mH
HMax
P2Hz
min-1
m3/h
bar ºC
17
4Installation Manual    REV0 20100304 Vertical Multistage Pumps
2. Handling
Read these instructions carefully before beginning installation. Lift and handle these pumps carefully.
TX, TXE & TXN series are vertical multi-stage non-self priming pumps coupled with standard electric motors.
This manual applies to standard version pumps (TX, TXE, TXN) and for standard applications. Contact your
supplier or the factory for information about special pump versions and applications.
3.- Applications
TX, TXE & TXN series in-line pumps booster pumps are designed for a wide range of applications in
various industries for water treatment, water boosting, water supply, cooling, cleaning, etc.